Cerme Trimming Poenomeer
© TT elecronics plc Issue B 07/2012 Page 1
BI Technologies
4200 Bonia Place, Fulleron, CA 92835 |Ph: +1 714 447 2300
www.biechnologies.com | www.telecronics.com
General Noe
TT Elecronics reserves he righ o make changes in produc specicaon wihou
noce or liabiliy. All inormaon is subjec o TT Elecronics’ own daa and is
considered accurae a me o going o prin.
Applicatons:
 Any applicaon requiring adjusabiliy or calibraon
 Medical
 Consumer elecronics
Feaures:
 3/8” square
 Mulurn
 Sealed o be compable wih aqueous PCB cleaning process
 Highly reliable
 Long lie
Elecrical
Sandard resisance range 10 Ohms o 2 Megohms
Sandard resisance olerance ±10% (<100 Ohms = ±20%)
Inpu volage 200 Vdc max. or rms no o exceed power rang
Slider curren 100 mA max. or wihin raed power, whichever is less
Power rang 0.5 Wats a 85°C derang o 0 a 125°C
End resisance 2 Ohms max
Acual elecrical ravel 20 urns nominal
Dielecric srengh 900 Vrms
Insulaon resisance 1,000 Megohms minimum
Resoluon Essenally innie
Conac resisance variaon 1% or 1 Ohm max., whichever is greaer
Environmenal
Seal 85°C Fluoriner® (No Leaks)
Temperaure coefcien ±100 ppm/°C (<100 Ohms = ±250 ppm/°C)
Operang emperaure range -55°C o +125°C
Thermal shock Five cycles –55°C o +125°C (1% ∆RT, 1% ∆VR)
Moisure resisance Ten 24 hour cycles (1% ∆RT, IR 1,000 Megohms min.)
Shock 6 ms saw-ooh, 100 G’s (1% ∆RT, 1% ∆VR)
Vibraon 20 G’s, 10 o 2,000 Hz (1% ∆RT, 1% ∆VR)
High emperaure exposure 250 hours a 125°C (2% ∆RT, 2% ∆VR)
Roaonal lie 200 cycles (3% ∆RT)
Load lie 1,000 hours a 70°C & 0.5 Wats (2% ∆RT)
Resisance o solder hea 260°C or 10 sec. (1% ∆RT)
© TT elecronics plc
General Noe
TT Elecronics reserves he righ o make changes in produc specicaon wihou
noce or liabiliy. All inormaon is subjec o TT Elecronics’ own daa and is
considered accurae a me o going o prin.
Cerme Trimming Poenomeer
Issue B 07/2012 Page 2
BI Technologies
4200 Bonia Place, Fulleron, CA 92835 |Ph: +1 714 447 2300
www.biechnologies.com | www.telecronics.com
Packaging
Mechanical
Mechanical sops Cluch acon, boh ends
Torque, sarng 5 oz.-in. max. (0.035 N-m)
Weigh 0.04 oz. nominal (1.1 grams)
Sandard (no code): Boxes. Capaciy = 100 unis or 67W. 50 unis or all oher pin syles.
Opon (TR code, available or 67W & 67X only): Tape & Reel. All unis oriened wih #1 pin o he righ o he direcon o eed.
Tape Width = 18 mm
Sprocket = Single hole, 0.050” spacing
Capacity = 1,000 units
Seat plane to centerline of sprocket hole = 0.71” (18 mm)
Reel Diameter = 14” (363 mm)
Opon (AP code, available or 67W &67X only): Ammo Pack. All unis oriened wih #1 pin o he righ o he direcon o eed.
Ammo Tape fold = 12” (305 mm)
Box = 1.8” x 13” x 10” (46 mm x 330 mm x 254 mm)
Opon (TB code): Tubes. All unis oriened wih #1 pin o same side. Tube capaciy = 50 unis.
Pin Style P W,Y X,Z
Dimensions Width = 0.57” 0.28” 0.28”
Height = 0.66” 0.93” 0.93”
Length = 20.9” 20.6” 24.4”
Ordering Informaton
© TT elecronics plc
General Noe
TT Elecronics reserves he righ o make changes in produc specicaon wihou
noce or liabiliy. All inormaon is subjec o TT Elecronics’ own daa and is
considered accurae a me o going o prin.
Cerme Trimming Poenomeer
Issue B 07/2012 Page 3
BI Technologies
4200 Bonia Place, Fulleron, CA 92835 |Ph: +1 714 447 2300
www.biechnologies.com | www.telecronics.com
Circui Diagram Sandard Resisance Values
Top Adjusmen Side Adjusmen
Side Adjusmen
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
TT Electronics:
 67PR200K  67PR20K  67WR100  67WR100K  67WR10K  67WR1K  67WR1MEG  67WR200  67WR200K  67WR20K
67WR25K 67WR2K 67WR500 67WR500K 67WR50K 67WR5K 67XR100 67XR100K 67XR100KLF 67XR100LF
 67XR10K  67XR10KLF  67XR1K  67XR1KLF  67XR200  67XR20K  67XR25K  67XR25KLF  67XR2K  67XR500
67XR50K 67XR5K 67YR100 67YR100K 67YR10K 67YR1K 67YR200 67YR20K 67YR2K 67YR2M 67YR500
67YR500K  67YR5K  67ZR10K  67ZR5K  67WR10KLF  67PR10  67PR100  67PR100K  67PR10K  67PR1K  67PR20
67PR200 67PR250K 67PR25K 67PR2K 67PR50 67PR500 67PR500K 67WR10 67WR20 67WR250K
67WR2MEG  67WR50  67XR10  67XR20  67XR200K  67XR250K  67XR50  67XR500K  67YR10  67YR20  67YR200K
67YR250K 67YR25K 67YR50 67PR1MEGLFTB 67WR1MEGLF 67XR25KLFTB 67YR100KLFTB 67YR10KLFTB
 67YR200KLFTB  67YR20KLFTB  67YR2MEGLF  67YR50KLFTB  67ZR10KLF  67ZR5KLF  67WR20LF 67XR50KLF
67YR50KLF 67WR20KLF 67PR20KLF 67WR10LF 67YR50LF 67WR2MLF 67WR1KLF 67WR200KLF
67YR200KLF  67PR200KLF  67XR200KLF